505 Deaderick Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1402

STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Civil Rights Division
Suite 1800, James K. Polk building

(615) 741-3681 Toll Free (888) 370-3647
FAX (615) 741-3169

MEMORANDUM

TO: Operations Memo

FROM: David Neese, Small Business Development Program Director
RE: Contracts in October 21, 2022 Letting with DBE Goals

DATE: 11/23/2022

Hamilton County (Contract No. DB2101) Call No. 001

Project No. NH-1-75-1(155), 331075-F1-006(PIN 114174), 331075-F2-006(PIN 114174), 331075-F3-004(PIN 114174)

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

DBE GOAL

Booker Engineering, Inc.
C & G Concrete Construction
C & G Concrete Construction

Campbell Construction, Inc.
Campbell Construction, Inc.
Erosion Solutions, LLC

Erosion Solutions, LLC

Gibco Construction, LLC

Gibco Construction, LLC
Gosalia Concrete Constructors,
Inc.

Gosalia Concrete Constructors,
Inc.

Gosalia Concrete Constructors,
Inc.

Tennessee Texture, LLC
WestCo Land Services, LLC

TOTAL DBE PARTICIPATION

$16,095,454.50

MFBE-BA
MBE-BA
MBE-BA

FBE
FBE
FBE
FBE
FBE
FBE
MBE-HA

MBE-HA
MBE-HA

FBE
FBE

DBE GOAL %

DBEs

105-Construction Stakes, Lines & Grades

709-Riprap and Slope Pavement

701-Cement Concrete Sidewalks, Driveways, and

Median Pavement
604.08-Reinforcement

604.05-Permanent Steel Bridge Deck Forms
209-Project Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control

801-Seeding

Freight (Hauling)

203-Excavating and Undercutting
620-Bridge Railings

501-Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

711-Concrete Median Batrrier

603-Painting
201-Clearing and Grubbing

$16,099,000.00

Business Type

Male Minority Business Enterprise MBE-
Female Minority Business Enterprise MFBE-
Asian Indian American AIA
Asian Pacific American APA
Black American BA
Hispanic American HA
Native American NA

White Female Business Enterprise FBE

Abbreviation

$160,954,545.00

10.00%

$125,000.00
$510,000.00
$85,000.00

$1,650,000.00
$60,000.00
$480,000.00
$1,150,000.00
$1,325,000.00
$1,650,000.00
$255,000.00

$1,999,000.00
$5,450,000.00

$1,150,000.00
$210,000.00

10.00%



