

STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Civil Rights Division Suite 1800, James K. Polk building 505 Deaderick Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1402 (615) 741-3681 Toll Free (888) 370-3647 FAX (615) 741-3169

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Operations Memo
FROM:	David Neese, Small Business Development Program Director
RE:	Contracts in October 21, 2022 Letting with DBE Goals
DATE:	11/23/2022

Hamilton County (Contract No. DB2101) Call No. 001 Project No. NH-I-75-1(155), 33I075-F1-006(PIN 114174), 33I075-F2-006(PIN 114174), 33I075-F3-004(PIN 114174)

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$160,954,545.00

DBE GOAL	\$16,095,454.50	DBE GOAL %	10.00%
		DBEs	
Booker Engineering, Inc.	MFBE-BA	105-Construction Stakes, Lines & Grades	\$125,000.00
C & G Concrete Construction	MBE-BA	709-Riprap and Slope Pavement	\$510,000.00
C & G Concrete Construction	MBE-BA	701-Cement Concrete Sidewalks, Driveways, and Median Pavement	\$85,000.00
Campbell Construction, Inc.	FBE	604.08-Reinforcement	\$1,650,000.00
Campbell Construction, Inc.	FBE	604.05-Permanent Steel Bridge Deck Forms	\$60,000.00
Erosion Solutions, LLC	FBE	209-Project Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	l \$480,000.00
Erosion Solutions, LLC	FBE	801-Seeding	\$1,150,000.00
Gibco Construction, LLC	FBE	Freight (Hauling)	\$1,325,000.00
Gibco Construction, LLC	FBE	203-Excavating and Undercutting	\$1,650,000.00
Gosalia Concrete Constructors, Inc.	MBE-HA	620-Bridge Railings	\$255,000.00
Gosalia Concrete Constructors, Inc.	MBE-HA	501-Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$1,999,000.00
Gosalia Concrete Constructors, Inc.	MBE-HA	711-Concrete Median Barrier	\$5,450,000.00
Tennessee Texture, LLC	FBE	603-Painting	\$1,150,000.00
WestCo Land Services, LLC	FBE	201-Clearing and Grubbing	\$210,000.00
TOTAL DBE PARTICIPATIO	N \$1	6,099,000.00	10.00%
	Busir	ness Type Abbreviation	

Male Minority Business Enterprise	MBE-
Female Minority Business Enterprise	MFBE-
Asian Indian American	AIA
Asian Pacific American	APA
Black American	BA
Hispanic American	HA
Native American	NA
White Female Business Enterprise	FBE